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Stinson LLP is selected for inclusion in the 2023 edition of the Chambers USA Legal Guide, recognizing 41
attorneys and 12 practice groups across the firm's nationwide footprint.

Stinson attorneys recognized as leaders in their practice areas and geographic region include:

ARIZONA

Carrie Francis, Labor & Employment
Jeffrey Goulder, Litigation: General Commercial
Lonnie Williams, Jr., Labor & Employment

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Marc Albert, Bankruptcy/Restructuring
Darrell Clark, Bankruptcy/Restructuring

KANSAS

Jarrod Kieffer, Litigation: General Commercial
Lynn Preheim, Litigation: General Commercial
Stephanie Scheck, Labor & Employment
Patrick Edwards, Litigation: General Commercial, Up and Coming

MINNESOTA

https://www.stinson.com/people-CarrieFrancis
https://www.stinson.com/people-JeffreyGoulder
https://www.stinson.com/people-LonnieWilliams
https://www.stinson.com/people-MarcAlbert
https://www.stinson.com/people-DarrellClark
https://www.stinson.com/people-JarrodKieffer
https://www.stinson.com/people-LynnPreheim
https://www.stinson.com/people-StephanieScheck
https://www.stinson.com/people-PatrickEdwards
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Joel Abrahamson, Labor & Employment
Dominic Cecere, Labor & Employment
Kevin Conneely, Intellectual Property
William Greene, Antitrust
Joel Leviton, Intellectual Property
Steve Lindemann, Construction
Todd Noteboom, Litigation: General Commercial
Todd Phelps, Real Estate
Steve Quinlivan, Corporate/M&A
Bob Torgerson, Construction
Alan Van Dellen, Real Estate

MISSOURI

Jeannie Boettler, Intellectual Property
Scott Hecht, Insurance
Kurt James, Intellectual Property

MISSOURI: KANSAS CITY & SURROUNDS

Brittany Barrientos, Environment, Up and Coming
Jack Bowling, Corporate/M&A
Aimee Davenport, Environment
Doug Dalgleish, Litigation: General Commercial
Dave Frantze, Real Estate
Scott Gootee, Corporate/M&A, Up and Coming
Chuck Hatfield, Litigation: General Commercial
Pat Konopka, Labor & Employment
Todd LaSala, Real Estate
Megan McCurdy, Litigation: General Commercial
Bob Monroe, Corporate/M&A
Patrick Respeliers, Corporate/M&A
Sara Welch, Labor & Employment

MISSOURI: ST. LOUIS & SURROUNDS

Barry Haith, Litigation: General Commercial
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NEBRASKA

David Lutz, Tax

USA – NATIONWIDE

Harvey Reiter, Energy: Electricity (Regulatory & Litigation)
David Rifkind, Transportation: Rail (for Railroads)
Jonathan Schneider, Energy: Electricity (Regulatory & Litigation)

The firm's recognized practice groups include:

ANTITRUST

Minnesota

BANKRUPTCY/RESTRUCTURING

District of Columbia

CONSTRUCTION

Minnesota

CORPORATE/M&A

Minnesota
Missouri: Kansas City & Surrounds

ENERGY: ELECTRICITY (REGULATORY & LITIGATION)

USA – Nationwide

ENVIRONMENT

Missouri: Kansas City & Surrounds

INSURANCE

Missouri
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INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Missouri

LABOR & EMPLOYMENT

Arizona
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri: Kansas City & Surrounds

LITIGATION: GENERAL COMMERCIAL

Arizona
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri: Kansas City & Surrounds
Missouri: St. Louis & Surrounds

REAL ESTATE

Minnesota
Missouri: Kansas City & Surrounds

TAX

Nebraska

Stinson is also ranked in the 2023 edition of the Chambers Global Guide, recognizing Partners Harvey Reiter
and Jonathan Schneider as leaders in their practice areas and geographic region. The firm's Energy:
Electricity (Regulatory & Litigation) practice group is also recognized.

CONTACTS

Joel E. Abrahamson

Marc E. Albert

Brittany Barrientos

Jeannie M. Boettler

Jack Bowling
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Darrell W. Clark

Kevin D. Conneely

Douglas R. Dalgleish

Aimee Guzman Davenport

Patrick Edwards

Carrie M. Francis

David W. Frantze

B. Scott Gootee

Jeffrey J. Goulder

William L. Greene

Barry L. Haith

Charles W. Hatfield

Scott C. Hecht

Kurt F. James

Jarrod C. Kieffer

Patricia A. Konopka

Todd A. LaSala

Joel D. Leviton

Steven R. Lindemann

David K. Lutz

Megan McCurdy

Todd A. Noteboom

Todd M. Phelps

Lynn D. Preheim

Stephen M. Quinlivan

Harvey L. Reiter

Patrick J. Respeliers

David F. Rifkind

Stephanie N. Scheck

Jonathan D. Schneider

Robert H. Torgerson

Alan Van Dellen

Sara E. Welch
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Lonnie J. Williams, Jr.

REL ATED CAPABILITIES

Antitrust

Bankruptcy & Creditors' Rights

Business Litigation

Construction

Corporate Finance

Energy

Environmental & Natural Resources

Insurance & Health Plans

Intellectual Property & Technology

Labor, Employment & Benefits

Mergers & Acquisitions

Railroads

Real Estate & Public Finance

Tax, Trusts & Estates

Transportation

White Collar Criminal Defense & Special Investigations
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